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Notes	
  on	
  assembling	
  this	
  list:	
  	
  

• This	
  list	
  was	
  compiled	
  by	
  hand	
  using	
  Mountain	
  Project	
  as	
  the	
  primary	
  
resource.	
  There	
  are	
  likely	
  more	
  areas	
  and	
  routes	
  than	
  shown.	
  	
  

• In	
  most	
  cases	
  Toprope	
  climbs	
  are	
  also	
  listed	
  as	
  Trad,	
  so	
  TR	
  is	
  combined	
  with	
  
trad.	
  	
  

• I	
  did	
  not	
  double	
  check	
  the	
  addition	
  –	
  some	
  routes	
  with	
  more	
  than	
  one	
  
designation	
  are	
  double	
  counted	
  in	
  MP.	
  

• Areas	
  are	
  listed	
  alphabetically	
  and	
  are	
  not	
  separated	
  by	
  region	
  (e.g.	
  northern	
  
AZ)	
  

• “The”	
  is	
  not	
  included	
  in	
  the	
  name	
  
• Some	
  areas	
  with	
  more	
  than	
  40	
  climbs	
  were	
  left	
  off	
  if	
  there	
  appeared	
  to	
  be	
  a	
  

significant	
  access	
  issue.	
  	
  
• The	
  primary	
  form	
  of	
  climbing	
  is	
  highlighted	
  in	
  the	
  darkest	
  green.	
  	
  

	
  
Have	
  
You	
  
Been	
  
There?	
  

Primary	
  Area	
   Total	
  
Climbs	
  

Bouldering	
   Sport	
   Trad	
  

Alabama	
  
	
   Horse	
  Pens	
  40	
   301	
   301	
   	
   	
  
	
   Hospital	
  Boulders	
   162	
   162	
   	
   	
  
	
   Jamestown	
   49	
   	
   4	
   45	
  
	
   Little	
  River	
  Canyon	
   96	
   	
   96	
   	
  
	
   Moss	
  Park	
  Preserve	
   46	
   46	
   	
   	
  
	
   Palisades	
  Park	
   58	
   1	
   	
   57	
  
	
   Sand	
  Rock	
   173	
   10	
   95	
   80	
  
	
   Yellow	
  Bluff	
   74	
   10	
   46	
   22	
  

Alaska	
  
	
   Anchorage	
  &	
  South	
  

Central	
  Ice	
  Climbing	
  
(186	
  Ice,	
  Mixed	
  47,	
  alpine	
  

23)	
  

221	
  
	
  

	
   27	
   123	
  

	
   Denali	
  National	
  Park	
  
(Alpine	
  71,	
  43	
  
Ice/Aid/Mixed)	
  

71	
   	
   	
   49	
  

	
   Fairbanks	
  and	
  Vicinity	
  
(Ice/Mixed/Alpine	
  10)	
  

144	
   16	
   54	
   116	
  

	
   Hatcher	
  Pass	
  
(Alpine	
  105)	
  

295	
   54	
   48	
   204	
  

	
   Purinton	
  Creek	
   59	
   	
   16	
   43	
  
	
   Seward	
  Highway	
   349	
   8	
   230	
   170	
  
	
   Southeast/Coastal	
  Range	
   65	
   4	
   19	
   47	
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Have	
  
You	
  
Been	
  
There?	
  

Primary	
  Area	
   Total	
  
Climbs	
  

Bouldering	
   Sport	
   Trad	
  

(Alpine/Ice	
  23)	
  
	
   Valdez	
  Rock	
  Area	
  

(172	
  Alpine)	
  
172	
   	
   132	
   41	
  

	
   Wookie	
  Wall/Weiner	
  Lake	
   85	
   3	
   48	
   36	
  
Arizona	
  

	
   Christopher	
  Creek	
  Gorge	
   67	
   	
   24	
   44	
  
	
   Central	
  Mogollon	
  Rim	
   53	
   	
   4	
   49	
  
	
   Cochise	
  Stronghold	
   307	
   26	
   143	
   153	
  
	
   Dry	
  Canyon	
   102	
   	
   101	
   1	
  
	
   Flagstaff/Northern	
  AZ	
  

Bouldering	
  
652	
   652	
   	
   	
  

	
   Grand	
  Canyon	
   56	
   3	
   21	
   35	
  
	
   Homestead	
   234	
   	
   234	
   	
  
	
   Isolation	
  Canyon	
   139	
   	
   60	
   81	
  
	
   Lime	
  Kiln	
  Canyon	
  	
  

(AZ	
  Strip)	
  
69	
   	
   69	
   	
  

	
   Kingman	
  Areas	
   92	
   11	
   73	
   29	
  
	
   Queen	
  Creek	
  Canyon	
   639	
   42	
   396	
   216	
  
	
   Mount	
  Elden	
  Crags	
   226	
   3	
   157	
   80	
  
	
   Mount	
  Lemmon	
  (Santa	
  

Catalina	
  Mountains)	
  
2413	
   382	
   1372	
   734	
  

	
   Oak	
  Creek	
  Canyon	
   233	
   	
   60	
   184	
  
	
   Oak	
  Creek	
  Canyon	
  

Overlook	
  
79	
   	
   	
   79	
  

	
   Paradise	
  Forks	
   147	
   	
   2	
   145	
  
	
   Phoenix	
  Areas	
   770	
   283	
   140	
   421	
  
	
   Pit	
   93	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   Prescott	
  Area	
   540	
   240	
   67	
   287	
  
	
   San	
  Francisco	
  Peaks	
   133	
   	
   88	
   43	
  
	
   Sedona	
  Area	
   391	
   	
   49	
   349	
  
	
   Stewart	
  Pocket	
   69	
   19	
   	
   54	
  
	
   Sycamore	
  Canyon	
   260	
   	
   9	
   250	
  
	
   Tucson	
  Area	
  Bouldering	
   172	
   172	
   	
   	
  
	
   Winslow	
  Areas	
   378	
   26	
   321	
   36	
  
	
   Virgin	
  River	
  Gorge	
  	
  

(AZ	
  Strip)	
  
47	
   	
   47	
   	
  

Arkansas	
  
	
   Big	
  Foot	
  Hollow	
   85	
   33	
   40	
   12	
  
	
   Cowell	
  Area	
   140	
   68	
   58	
   14	
  
	
   Horseshoe	
  Canyon	
  Ranch	
   561	
   143	
   333	
   87	
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Have	
  
You	
  
Been	
  
There?	
  

Primary	
  Area	
   Total	
  
Climbs	
  

Bouldering	
   Sport	
   Trad	
  

	
   Hurricane	
  Creek	
   46	
   46	
   	
   	
  
	
   Jamestown	
   98	
   13	
   78	
   7	
  
	
   Lake	
  Lincoln	
   95	
   23	
   61	
   12	
  
	
   Sam's	
  Throne	
  &	
  

Surroundings	
  
310	
   14	
   132	
   185	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
California	
  

	
   Alabama	
  Hills	
   362	
   3	
   267	
   79	
  
	
   Angeles	
  National	
  Forest	
   702	
   354	
   214	
   92	
  
	
   Apple	
  Valley	
  Crags	
   379	
   78	
   232	
   50	
  
	
   Beaches	
  Bouldering	
   65	
   60	
   2	
   12	
  
	
   Big	
  Bear	
  Lake	
   636	
   71	
   294	
   233	
  
	
   Big	
  Rock	
  Area	
   70	
   12	
   16	
   38	
  
	
   Bishop	
  Area	
   2452	
   1292	
   829	
   352	
  
	
   Box	
  Springs	
  Mountain	
   52	
   6	
   24	
   19	
  
	
   Devil’s	
  Punch	
  Bowl	
   57	
   	
   49	
   10	
  
	
   Eastern	
  Hills	
   61	
   	
   21	
   40	
  
	
   Joshua	
  Tree	
  National	
  Park	
   5906	
   1142	
   609	
   3833	
  
	
   High	
  Desert	
  Bouldering	
   70	
   69	
   1	
   	
  
	
   Highway	
  33/Ojai	
   340	
   206	
   77	
   57	
  
	
   Highway	
  38	
  Crags	
   125	
   6	
   107	
   9	
  
	
   Highway	
  166/Silly	
  Rock	
   57	
   	
   57	
   	
  
	
   High	
  Sierra	
  

(Alpine	
  326)	
  
326	
   	
   	
   307	
  

	
   June	
  Lake	
   380	
   219	
   52	
   30	
  
	
   Lake	
  Arrowhead	
   271	
   1	
   158	
   102	
  
	
   Lake	
  Tahoe	
   2435	
   562	
   815	
   980	
  
	
   Lee	
  Vining/Tiaoga	
  Rd	
  

(Alpine	
  34)	
  
186	
   32	
   36	
   98	
  

	
   Lover's	
  Leap	
  (Tahoe)	
   180	
   20	
   17	
   145	
  
	
   Mammoth	
  Lakes	
  Area	
   1264	
   645	
   369	
   240	
  
	
   Mount	
  Rubidoux	
   281	
   233	
   	
   48	
  
	
   Needles	
  /	
  Kern	
  River	
   230	
   11	
   62	
   155	
  
	
   New	
  Jack	
  City	
   397	
   10	
   371	
   10	
  
	
   Northeast	
  California	
  

(50	
  Alpine)	
  
677	
   130	
   254	
   240	
  

	
   Owens	
  River	
  Gorge	
   653	
   	
   587	
   71	
  
	
   Pinnacles	
  National	
  Park	
   215	
   7	
   139	
   74	
  
	
   Redwood	
  Coast	
   607	
   112	
   346	
   101	
  
	
   Riverside	
  Quarry	
   192	
   2	
   182	
   5	
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Have	
  
You	
  
Been	
  
There?	
  

Primary	
  Area	
   Total	
  
Climbs	
  

Bouldering	
   Sport	
   Trad	
  

	
   Running	
  Springs	
   374	
   127	
   85	
   135	
  
	
   San	
  Diego	
  County	
   1546	
   678	
   297	
   443	
  
	
   San	
  Francisco	
  Bay	
  Area	
   1313	
   660	
   401	
   160	
  
	
   San	
  Jacinto	
  Mountains	
   900	
   869	
   11	
   19	
  
	
   San	
  Louis	
  Obispo	
   221	
   32	
   102	
   77	
  
	
   Santa	
  Ana	
  Mountains	
   135	
   103	
   10	
   22	
  
	
   Santa	
  Barbara	
   722	
   425	
   142	
   134	
  
	
   Santa	
  Monica	
  Mountains	
   619	
   152	
   422	
   15	
  
	
   Sequoia	
  &	
  Kings	
  Canyon	
  

(Alpine	
  36)	
  
266	
   77	
   27	
   166	
  

	
   Sonora	
  Pass	
  Highway	
   202	
   48	
   95	
   61	
  
	
   Southern	
  Sierra	
  

(Alpine	
  122)	
  
708	
   49	
   267	
   385	
  

	
   Stony	
  Point	
   248	
   183	
   	
   72	
  
	
   Tahquitz	
  &	
  Suicide	
  Rocks	
  

(Alpine	
  73)	
  
557	
   	
   9	
   519	
  

	
   Whitney	
  Portal	
  
(Alpine	
  5)	
  

103	
   	
   18	
   84	
  

	
   Yosemite	
  National	
  Park	
  
(Alpine	
  111)	
  

1823	
   303	
   263	
   1228	
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